					Q77403
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	F			LET U.S. DEPARTMENT	
(Rev. 10/02)		1025	51374		Trademark Office
	ent and T	rademark Office	e: Please record the attac	ned original documents or copy there	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	a	.C1.7)3		of receiving party(ies):	
Kenji SERA Hiroshi TSUCHI	-7	19	NEC CORPORATIO 7-1, Shiba 5-chome	N	
THOSM TOCCIN			Minato-ku, Tokyo, Ja	pan	P TC
				•	- 196 = 1
					S.7.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached?]Yes ☑No			23 38 10 38 10
3. Nature of conveyance:					%
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name	,			
☐ Other					
Execution Date: September 2, 2003			Additional name(s) & a	Idress(es) attached? Yes	No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	nber(s):		Additional name(s) & a	idiess(es) attached: 🗀 1es 🖭	INO
If this document is being filed togeth	her with	a new applicat	ion, the execution date	of the application is: September	2, 2003
4 70 14 41 41 42 42 43		.01	B. Patent No.(s)	11	,
Unknown	65	7146	2. 12000110.(5)		
	Additio	nal numbers a	ttached?	M No	
5. Name and address of party to whom				oplications and patents involved:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
concerning document should be mai	led:			1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC			7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE			☑ Enclosed.	1 1 5 5	10 1000
23373				be charged to Deposit Account N	
CUSTOMER NUMBER				cted and authorized to charge all sue Fee and the Publication Fee, t	
				Please also credit any overpayn	
			Deposit Account.		
			8. Deposit Account l	lumber: 19-4880	
			(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposi	t account)
		DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and bel	lief, the f	foregoing infor	mation is true and cor	ect and any attached copy is a tr	ue copy of the
original document.					
J/ Shaw -				September 9, 2003	····
Howard L. Bernstein		Reg. No.	25,665	Date	
Total numb	er of pag	ges including c	over sheet, attachment	, and documents: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
P.O. Box 1450					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
1					

09/15/2003 DBYRNE 00000173 10657196

d1 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014479 FRAME: 0509

Assignment

	Whereas, I/We,	Kenji SERA and Hiroshi TSUCHI	_of
	Tokyo, Japa	pan, respectively	_
herei	_	ve invented certain improvements in UCTOR DEVICE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD	
and e	executed an application for Leaptember 2, 2003; and	etters Patent of the United States of America therefor on	l
	Whereas,	NEC Corporation	
		7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
inver		aire the entire right, title, and interest in the application are patents to be obtained therefor;	nd
	Now therefore, for valuable	le consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge	d,
under any I succe neces	ntion disclosed therein for the r 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we recent the properties of the properties of the recent that the same assigns; and I/we was a solution to the same assigns; and I/we was a solution to the same assigns; and I/we was a solution to the same assigns; and I/we was a solution to the same assigns; and I/we was a solution to the same assigns; and I/we was a solution to the same assigns and I/we was a solution to the same as a solution to th	ns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the United States of America, including the right to claim properties the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, it will execute without further consideration all papers decreased with the United States application when called up	priority to issue ts med
Donn		d request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 210	Ю
(App	lication number	nington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number	
	, file	led) the filing opplication when known.	date
Date:	September 2, 2003	Kenji sera (3)	
	s/ Ken	nji SERA	
Date:	September 2, 2003 / s/Ken September 2, 2003 / s/Hiro	Idirachi Fruchi	
	s/ Hiro	roshi TSUCHI	
Date:			
Vitness	s/		
Date:	September 2, 2003	Masato Kimura	
	s//	AR O	
Date:	September 2, 2003	Waltahuta	<u>.</u>
(Legal	lization not required for recording b	hut is prima facia evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. \$261)	

RECORDED: 09/09/2003

PATENT REEL: 014479 FRAME: 0510